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Barbara Stoll <hummingwind@windstream.net> Fri, Sep 23, 2022 at 9:46 AM
To: Grace <grace@gracelawson.com>
Cc: Amy Blue Kat <blue@amybluekat.com>, Barbara Lieu <bhlieu@windstream.net>, Butch Coleman
<na3ncy@gmail.com>, Charlotte Carroll <charlottemcarroll@gmail.com>, Fayann Schmidt <fayann@windstream.net>,
Jacqui Boda <jacquibk@gmail.com>, Jan Jennings <jjgardenia60@yahoo.com>, Jan Smith <JanHITL2@aol.com>,
Janice Cole <JaCole.tx@gmail.com>, Laura Folk <BD71957@aol.com>, Linnea Almgren <LAlmgren706@aol.com>, Lisa
Crabtree <Stormy4850@yahoo.com>, Mary Alice Stout <maOwlsong@gmail.com>, Morgana MacVicar
<morganamacvicar1@gmail.com>, Pamela Oldham <pamela4peace2@yahoo.com>, Pat Nolan
<PatNolan51@windstream.net>, Patricia Feuerhaken <feuerhp@att.net>, Rand Hall <rand7134@icloud.com>, Reba
Hood <rahhood50@yahoo.com>, Reesa Barton <1rlbarton61@gmail.com>, Ruby Beinert
<rubyacupuncture@hotmail.com>, Sue Marriott <slin7@msn.com>, Susan Seago <sseago46@gmail.com>, Terry
Womack <twntn@comcast.net>, Tina Keltin <keltin5763@gmail.com>, Torii Black <toriibqi@gmail.com>, Winnie Adams
<winifreed1@aol.com>, deJoly LaBrier <Lifeasaonesie@gmail.com>, "to: snappytees" <snappytees@hotmail.com>

Hi all,
Now that autumn has arrived it’s time to hunker down with our preps. These are two preps that are easy and important
and should not take more than an hour or two to do.
 

1. Add a road atlas and/or paper maps of your city & state to your vehicle kit. 
2. Read up on how to treat heat exhaustion in humans and pets. We still have a long

way to go before summer’s end.

If you already have these done that’s great, I encourage you to find two more easy prep
tasks to do this weekend. EVERY little bit counts and adds up.

Prep on,
Barb 

!

“Be kind to everyone for we are all fighting a hard battle.” -Plato


